PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7970568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG WEI	05/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED		
Street Address:	NO. 2 XINGANG ROAD, ZHANGWAN TOWN		
Internal Address:	JIAOCHENG DISTRICT		
City:	NINGDE, FUJIAN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	352100		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18201192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713766333

Email: anaquadocketing@Xsensus.com

Correspondent Name: XSENSUS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 DAINGERFIELD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 402

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21434US01CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: BRYANT CARRILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryant Carrillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=21434US01CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=21434US01CON_Assignment#page2.tif source=21434US01CON_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507923440 REEL: 063746 FRAME: 0605

Assignor WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application. WHEREAS, Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited of No.2 Xingang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, PRC 352100 its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 063746 FRAME: 0606 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire, full and exclusive right to the above-identified application in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said application or any divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the said application and any divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignment

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this said application or divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all foreign countries and does hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said applications for such patents and divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name

Inventor's Name: WEI, Dong Date: 2023-05-11
Inventor's Signature: 大山 大

PATENT REEL: 063746 FRAME: 0607

ADDITIONAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Name:	ZHANG, Zhiguo	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:			

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/24/2023 REEL: 063746 FRAME: 0608